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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 1    GENERAL FUND                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             10       6101         CASH IN BANK                         -3,083,939.92        17,005,245.18
             10       6102         CASH IN PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT           386,958.67         2,910,543.16
             10       6104         PETTY CASH                                     .00                25.00
             10       6181         PREPAID EXPENSES - DEPOSITS             -25,538.85           113,668.24
             10       6181A        PRE-PAID EXPENSE LIFE INSURANC              786.83             7,332.30
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                         -2,721,733.27        20,036,813.88 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             10       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                          1,683.41              -272.85
             10       7461         ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE           32,450.09          -164,793.36
             10       7461A        UNEMPLOYMENT TAX PAYABLE                  8,264.58            -1,858.48
             10       7461D        DELTA DENTA W/H                          11,874.02              -193.16
             10       7461F        FSA & DEP CARE                           24,761.38           -49,701.69
             10       7461H        HI EMPLOYER COST                               .00           160,073.94
             10       7461HI       HEALTH INSURANCE                        170,232.84           359,286.25
             10       7461SL       STATE LIFE                                4,205.70            -3,753.22
             10       7469         LOCAL TAX WITHHELD PAYABLE                     .00              -109.69
             10       7471         FEDERAL TAX WITHHELD PAYABLE                   .00                -7.52
             10       7472         FICA WITHHELD PAYABLE                          .00               -19.04
             10       7473         STATE TAX WITHHELD PAYABLE                     .00                -3.01
             10       7474         KTRS WITHHELD PAYABLE                          .00             1,083.53
             10       7475         CERS WITHHELD PAYABLE                       415.17               -84.92
             10       7481         DEFERRED REVENUE                               .00           -97,772.01
             10       7551         COMPENSATED ABSENCES                           .00          -537,171.07
             10       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    644,282.63         2,497,983.61
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       898,169.82         2,162,687.31 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             10       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -4,281,075.89       -39,706,189.33
             10       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                  6,748,921.97        24,436,236.43
             10       8742         COMMITTED - SICK LEAVE                         .00          -768,049.30
             10       8747         COMMITTED - OTHER                              .00        -3,622,956.26
             10       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT           -644,282.63        -2,497,983.61
             10       8770         UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                        .00           -40,559.12
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                    1,823,563.45       -22,199,501.19 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                2,721,733.27       -20,036,813.88 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 2    SPECIAL REVENUE                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             20       6101         CASH IN BANK                            294,004.99         1,127,244.14
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            294,004.99         1,127,244.14 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             20       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         13,123.71               125.00
             20       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     15,896.65           523,322.25
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        29,020.36           523,447.25 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             20       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -1,252,262.33        -4,592,870.72
             20       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    945,133.63         3,465,501.58
             20       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            -15,896.65          -523,322.25
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                     -323,025.35        -1,650,691.39 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                 -294,004.99        -1,127,244.14 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 21   SPEC REVENUE II                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             21       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -116,282.90           900,221.24
             21       6102         CASH                                    101,342.47            50,351.58
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            -14,940.43           950,572.82 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             21       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                            397.57               100.27
             21       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    -43,970.33            95,392.36
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -43,572.76            95,492.63 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             21       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -78,181.63        -1,482,059.28
             21       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     92,724.49           530,819.70
             21       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00               566.49
             21       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             43,970.33           -95,392.36
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       58,513.19        -1,046,065.45 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   14,940.43          -950,572.82 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 25   SPECIAL REVENUE STUDENT ACTIVI                                  FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             25       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -158,018.37          -126,420.45
             25       6102         CASH IN PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT           192,874.90         1,245,180.02
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             34,856.53         1,118,759.57 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             25       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                            710.26                  .00
             25       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     37,034.19           166,665.39
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        37,744.45           166,665.39 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             25       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -161,152.38        -1,436,091.55
             25       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    125,585.59           325,306.20
             25       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00            -7,974.22
             25       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            -37,034.19          -166,665.39
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -72,600.98        -1,285,424.96 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  -34,856.53        -1,118,759.57 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 310  CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             31       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           458,305.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           458,305.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             31       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -458,305.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -458,305.00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -458,305.00 



***SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOLS***

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2025  4

Report generated: 11/07/2024 12:27
User:             9683gamo
Program ID:       glbalsht

Page      6

                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 320  BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY)                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             32       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00         2,870,033.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00         2,870,033.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             32       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00        -2,870,033.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00        -2,870,033.00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00        -2,870,033.00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 360  CONSTRUCTION FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             36       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -561,360.68           385,782.69
             36       6111         INVESTMENTS                          -2,000,000.00         8,916,383.91
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                         -2,561,360.68         9,302,166.60 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             36       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                 -2,099,912.07         5,244,234.68
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                    -2,099,912.07         5,244,234.68 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             36       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -243,344.77
             36       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                  2,561,360.68        15,049,834.69
             36       8735         RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1                  .00        -7,213,524.12
             36       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00        -1,294,058.16
             36       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT          2,099,912.07        -5,244,234.68
             36       8770         UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                        .00       -15,601,074.24
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                    4,661,272.75       -14,546,401.28 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                2,561,360.68        -9,302,166.60 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 400  DEBT SERVICE                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             40       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -212,116.69        -5,994,077.43
             40       6102         CASH HELD BY BOND PAYING                       .00             2,405.10
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -212,116.69        -5,991,672.33 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             40       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    212,116.69         5,995,991.00
             40       8736         RESTRICTED - DEBT SERVICE                      .00            -4,318.67
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      212,116.69         5,991,672.33 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  212,116.69         5,991,672.33 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 51   FOOD SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             51       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -228,172.83        -1,458,314.85
             51       6102         CASH FOOD SERVICE DEPOSIT               222,300.34           684,073.58
             51       6153         ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                            .00            39,707.60
             51       6171         INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION                    .00           143,458.80
             51       6400O        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RES OPEB                  .00           476,185.00
             51       6400P        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS RES PENSION                  .00           254,440.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             -5,872.49           139,550.13 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             51       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00                20.00
             51       7481         DEFERRED REVENUE                               .00           -95,289.60
             51       7541O        UNFUNDED OPEB LIABILITY                        .00          -450,481.00
             51       7541P        UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITIES P                 .00          -962,312.00
             51       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                   -116,656.30           352,685.66
             51       7700O        DEFERRED INFLOW RES OPEB                       .00          -752,830.00
             51       7700P        DEFERRED INFLOW OF RES- PENSIO                 .00          -221,892.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                      -116,656.30        -2,130,098.94 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             51       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -711,969.32        -1,324,516.45
             51       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    717,841.81         2,010,860.92
             51       8737O        RESTRICTED OPEB LIAB ENTERPRIS                 .00           819,479.00
             51       8737P        RESTRICTED-PENSION                             .00           986,189.00
             51       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            116,656.30          -352,685.66
             51       8770         UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                        .00          -148,778.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      122,528.79         1,990,548.81 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                    5,872.49          -139,550.13 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 52   ENTERPRISE FUND                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             52       6101         CASH IN BANK                             88,247.35         1,159,777.30
             52       6102         DAYCARE DEPOSITORY ACCT                   7,363.59           144,557.63
             52       6400O        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RES OPEB                  .00           106,901.00
             52       6400P        DEFERRED OUTFLOWS RES PENSION                  .00            57,120.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             95,610.94         1,468,355.93 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             52       7541O        UNFUNDED OPEB LIABILITY                        .00          -101,131.00
             52       7541P        UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITIES P                 .00          -216,034.00
             52       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                       -346.83            26,547.91
             52       7700O        DEFERRED INFLOW RES OPEB                       .00          -169,006.00
             52       7700P        DEFERRED INFLOW OF RES- PENSIO                 .00           -49,814.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                          -346.83          -509,437.09 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             52       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -152,363.59        -1,480,695.89
             52       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     56,752.65           176,360.96
             52       8737O        RESTRICTED OPEB LIAB ENTERPRIS                 .00           183,283.00
             52       8737P        RESTRICTED-PENSION                             .00           220,569.00
             52       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT                346.83           -26,547.91
             52       8770         UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                        .00           -31,888.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -95,264.11          -958,918.84 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  -95,610.94        -1,468,355.93 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 PEN., INV., & PRIVATE TRUST FU                                  FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             70       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00            41,282.71
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00            41,282.71 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             70       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00           -38,282.71
             70       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                           .00             2,000.00
             70       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00            -5,000.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00           -41,282.71 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00           -41,282.71 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 8    GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             80       6201         LAND                                           .00         9,258,173.23
             80       6211         LAND IMPROVEMENTS                        22,908.98         7,334,782.14
             80       6221         BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS                      .00       305,457,546.76
             80       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                     15,808.80         2,084,856.69
             80       6241         VEHICLES                                333,400.69        12,384,675.05
             80       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                         8,319.32         3,268,313.72
             80       6261         CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS                  .00       124,082,704.44
             80       6271         INFRASTRUCTURE                                 .00             9,413.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            380,437.79       463,880,465.03 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             80       6212         ACCUM DEP - LAND IMPROVEMENTS                  .00        -4,579,229.98
             80       6222         ACCUM DEP - BUILDINGS & IMPROV                 .00       -97,299,518.38
             80       6232         ACCUM DEP - TECHNOLOGY                         .00        -1,470,698.98
             80       6242         ACCUM DEP - VEHICLES                           .00        -8,047,318.62
             80       6252         ACCUM DEP - GENERAL EQUIPMENT                  .00        -2,137,328.58
             80       6272         ACCUM DEP - INFRASTRUCTURE                     .00            -4,275.07
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                              .00      -113,538,369.61 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             80       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00               802.29
             80       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                           .00             1,420.53
             80       8710         INVESTMENTS GOVERNMENTAL ASSET         -380,437.79      -350,344,318.24
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                     -380,437.79      -350,342,095.42 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                 -380,437.79      -463,880,465.03 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 81   FOOD SERVICE ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             81       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00            26,934.47
             81       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00            40,628.41
             81       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00         2,181,299.76
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00         2,248,862.64 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             81       6232         ACCUM DEP - TECHNOLOGY                         .00           -15,062.00
             81       6242         ACCUM DEP - VEHICLES                           .00           -34,791.21
             81       6252         ACCUM DEP - GENERAL EQUIPMENT                  .00        -1,873,291.65
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                              .00        -1,923,144.86 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             81       8711         Capital Assets, Net of Debt                    .00          -325,717.78
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -325,717.78 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00        -2,248,862.64 
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